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Department of

pEARY
FL‘°3:A’";;X.; Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

November 24, 1997

Mr. Alex Pigueras

Mars Deluxe Cleaners
7020-22 ‘Southwest 87 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33173

Re: Facility No.: 0250888

Dear Mr. Pigqueras:

The Department has received the Title .V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng fac111ty that you
submitted on November 5, 19397.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
- address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the follow1ng address

Tltle V General Permits Offlce

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, ‘or if you have. any .
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

y a&;ﬁfé/£:;;2L4%27a,4/m//

e*“Dotty Diltz, Chief
7 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification OCT 28 1997

Facility Name and Location Air Quality

Management Division
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): =

PMARS DELORE Cletnsry Frne .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

M Aaes Deloxe CLEANIRS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 0632 2¢573%

4. Facility Location: _ e
Street Address: No2o~22 Swo X7V

City: ML AN , County: D@Dc’ Zip Code: Bg/ 73

SRR D

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
~—~— “ \
@ /_e:>< P/ QVERLRAS , PRES/DEWNT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 7 _
Organization/Firm: OVE
Street Address: 6 Y5, MC:( s N > @
City: : BN S .County: L Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (28 27/ - 18> Fax: (}DJ‘) zZ71 - ©%9//
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: )
City: County: : Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile' Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser g-ocT-9 |ot-6CT-Flh

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber ) -

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | }

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

70 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ g |
T~ - --—.——/——‘
Existing large area source [ . ] New large area source [ |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . . Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 o



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [ of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser Iz g ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that.no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [2 '} ]
No such unitson-site_.. _.... ... ... ... [ ...]-

//,v

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concenﬁation monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XL L kXK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

}&J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as .s:‘et forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify.the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. .

Signature ' Date

10 -27-57

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .-
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P&HLORQETHYLENE DRY C’ANER'S
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL' 7~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: OWWI{DATE: ?ZS’/??// TIME IN: 2’02 TIME OUT;
FACILITY NAME: ﬂ?}/&f WU)Q Clngers
FACILITY LOCATION: 792922 S €7 Ave ‘%@ Sa

Y/l ) 7  $3/73 %}

Q, ; T gl
2.
@ 7
CONTACT NAME: /@/\Q}” Pl ﬂdﬁ’mﬁ PHONE: ? R A &2&'@
i*)
/éo
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr ’ both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 0al/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification 7#{ aN O Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
A facility qualified for a general permit as number above
A facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan;‘ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.
. b

| of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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HPART ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
. . a
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? »

~

ﬂ aN an/a

3 aN an/a

béDN QN/A
;@ ON ON/A

PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

prior to Septeinber 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy UN

Qy aN anNva

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON

Ay GaN ON/A

ay aN

20f5

Revised 9/15/97




. .

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw
4// .
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? / ay OnN awn/a

Is the temperature differential equal loygreater than 20° F? Qv ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentratidn in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

dsorber? ay ON OnN/A

Wl

if machines are equipped with a carbon

Is the perc concentration equal fo or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dlict diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct glameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstreany from no other inlet? Qy UON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines/(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the ¢

on adsorber (if used) at all times? gy 4ON. OwA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON }%A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repatred w/in 2 days %

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aON WA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OnN A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @ 0N

7. Maintained deviation reports? s :
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @ an OnNA

3 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

(93]

1.

. Water separators

inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Tlﬁ ON
ﬁ‘{ N

¢ o
% an
£ o
%{ 0N

couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ON/A

UN/A

anN/A

anN/A

ON/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

S
o

}éc‘ an
Muck cookers %DN ON/A
Stils \}ﬂ aN aN/A

Exhaust dampers

~&
0
2
>

Diverter valves aN anN/a

.3

Cartridge filter housings ON ON/A

>

e oxas &

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay dN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

(N tztet] Estfer

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature - -

40f 5

§/5%3

Date of Inspection

9 /79

. 7/ L4 .
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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B Sl’ > ‘TION SUMMARY REPO BEST AVAILABLE COP-Y

Y PE OF INSPECTION: ANNUATL ﬁ) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:] RE-INSPECTION

l'::':‘-‘.f""u-'—' SR .A_,L/‘_ji_Q;c oo mMEOUTT [{S_Ij e AWRSOH: O?—\S??/ j
CrE O FACHATY: }f)ﬁ r & /641‘__6_/ ) . - B o
FACILITY NAME: /h&U‘S ﬂé/u)@ C/&ﬁ/\ej [-),\—I-E:_q_w”7'“&“
oonocaon_D0a0=2 Sl A7 He A
: I mTM/ o
l‘“ :SPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [}[QV p Quefcd PHONE NUMB@RJ 9~7[ 1337“ ]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated duriog this inspection, the facility is found 0 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admnistrative Code (F.A.C.).

[\_/]/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

- COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

’9“‘*@” fpecord feefiy 7 fordt astay et
R/fc/m(e_ § / Kpca/e«ém (a»%/ .

COMMENTS: W iwor Lecord M/{ Vo ladsin _

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has been prpperly certified and submitted to the.{nspector. YES\B/ NO[] '
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: §</B

L {(Approximate) -

(NSPECTION CONDUGTED BY: /)2 /C‘ée// ﬁﬁé/( /1)

Jos” -3 72-6 925"

Revised 10/96

(Plcasc Print)
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /%w%lg Eb/QGQ,(:ﬂQWQLS | D”“WZLSéZZ:T
FACILITY LocaTiON: 2028~ 22 S 7 Ao

Revised 10/10/96

Annual Reporting Period: i/? 7 M TO j 19%

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air pcrinit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

RECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to »
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . SEP 28 190
Method used to demonstrate compliance: } Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.eyceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
A 3-5-S8
N amPlfas€ Print) Signature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955

RESOQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) ,
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISTON : 4\)\
¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900 ; 0 M
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 |



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

i

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

| MAR 1 1 199
)Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
(] ’ Bureau of Air Monitoring

RECEIVED

. & Mobile Sources

ars 1042 S0 §EE pare: Ql/g/qq TIME IN:_D 05 pIOTIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: MGJ’S Q[Mz (/ZWS :

300y

I FaciLITY LOCATION: ﬁ@ﬁﬁ -2 S 8?7 Av @

Miops, Pl- 3317732

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A Lox. P)%@L@/’d’ y PHONE:£§05> - (934

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART J: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) -
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , a

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr v
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was LiNllmw/gallons.

’ Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

1. Existing small area source o

01 No notification form
01 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source D/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source Q

* dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay QN @énot determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

l1ols ﬂ% Revised 9715797
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' [LPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay Aan w
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an Qﬁq
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during foading/untoading? ¢ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior'to disposal? ' D’?/DN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber J}
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON @VA
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser |
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? [Q/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @( AN AaN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ,/
condenser upon opening the door? ¢ an OnNva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Ey/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? an
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° ¥? ay OaN E}'{J/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 4
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @5 Vol

20f5 _ Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting Iarge or new large area source also:
l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aON awna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OwA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN Oan/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON awnva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OnN OWA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay Q’(
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay O'{
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy aw @’(A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days A
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt? ay awnN C}N@?
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments) ay ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON DdA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON Q{
7. Maintained deviation reports? 0Oy ON /A
Problem corrected? Oy An i:'?
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy AN /A
3 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




HPAR'[' VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repgir

inspection? aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? D/ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, @/ _ - .
couplings, and valves ON anN/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating N ON/A Stills O'{ ON ON/A
a

N ON/A * Exhaust dampers Oy ON ‘Qﬁ/A

Y
Pumps QA]N an/a Diverter valves Qy ON m

Solvent tanks and containers Qy 0N @‘N/A/ Cartridge filter housings 'O)A]N OnN/A

Filter gaskets and seating

Water separators m ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? '
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E/
Physical detection (arrflow felt through gaskets) J

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? vy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy OnN
e. Verified -for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

’)AR"T_' g\’\of 1 R 1?6301

lnspcctor s Name (PIC’\SC Print) Date of Insp ction
Inspector’s Signature - Approxinﬁlc Date of Next Inspection

do0l5 Revised 9/15/97



“/\l)l)ITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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FITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
ANNUAL

oorvee OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

m oS5 ¥ ™ TIME OUT: Y7 DOPM ARS IDI: (D 2. SORER

TYPE OF FACILITY: gy C,Le;m,o_., :

EACILITY NAME: v)/? Ars j&(’//»f.%wﬂw J/nca\f.. <~S DA'l'E:_"ZZw_

FACILITY LOCATION: /?70 2O~ S BFES Ace, '
Mizgt, FL. 23

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AQM Wi ecas PHONE NUMBER:_(( 205 27 /-/822

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found 10 be in

Q/compliancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
baes h’& MA:-—"\'\’E\/\ e C el

ﬁu% *Q A @Ak e \"b\\
@O&é -f\,o‘(/ ozl Y"&\\\ ~norT ‘\( AL - - e
T e e RV

RE-INSPECTION []

COMMENTS:

? . O - ‘C\Qeg e;_&:-‘—v\? [ 'YCC,Q\[‘C& K‘@?\\.’\“ﬁ < et —

—
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESQ( NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A ~ st oler®
(Kpproxlmatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ HA e —

Pl asc Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: | ( PHONE NUMBER: Cé O\> SF#2- é‘fﬁ;

Page ( U of  ©

Revised 10/96



V2SRl BEST AVAILABLE COPY ,p((‘/

AIRS D1

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: H | §ge] @e/é’t

FACILITY LOCATION: (7-20 s 22 SO Pa?\u\ VNue.
M4 FL. =A1713

Annual Reporting Period: Z\ ' 19ﬂ TO 7 Zo

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Uyes O

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pcn'od stated above: |
*’1—/\ 1 ’\+~‘\n<\ RN e :gc‘f S?m TQ\/\/\QCW Maatain Iow%&\ RACEB?‘”’

Exact period of non-compliance: frood / ? ?? to ‘2—// "Z,O\OJ 7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: E\o‘o iy

Method used to demonstrate compliance: F \b faalt

#2. Term or condition of thes general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:
t

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fyzilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: <z V‘%’Mﬁ@@ﬁf

Name (Please Print)

/‘/.-

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MT AMT ™r MO TR DTV OYN 1T T AN



ARSID#: OISO} ¥ Revised 10/10/96

t

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ‘ }\)\M N»Q.w\ce. C)JQQ—Q—NM - DATE: _ S/o5 /00 |
FACILITY LOCATION: 2030 S N pwe. -

Moomr &L

\]

Anmual Reporting Period: | \y\)\wé 1999 10 Ma% s

- Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pérmit, my facility has remained in complianoe with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES B&No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ - M. m‘;‘ 79 1w W/% &)
Acﬁon(s) taken to achieve compliance: Bs—fw Aﬂ—e.e-\,/ /1% /po-/‘ru..,u. M

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab'ox"’e:

ﬂ__iéﬂi@mmt CcmAM c// 4—40 Aﬂ’(&&f% e/ /M MN/[M_M
Exact period of non—comphance from ‘/(/(M 7’ to: A/&-& @)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, basecf on information and belief. formeJ after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not excged 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. . L
> AIER F/ QUERAS 52,00

Name (Please Print) Signature © Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page . of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL N\ o

COMPLAING/DISCOVERY . QO
v 1
RE-INSPECTION a o ?.3_ w2 O
g (a] "V =rE)
gl o
@ = . =
ars o#:_NJSOSEY  paTE: s‘/a /Uo TIME IN: __ /4/(S, _TIMEOUT:» /¢SO
' =} % =
- €9 &
FACILITY NAME: Maes  Nelive Qoo aon 82 © gl
0w =
FACILITY LOCATION: FOQO Yy XA pve. @ O

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M\ May P ooy as
L

PHONE: woS 230 - (§32
CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

U PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

U.P.ART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)
N :

1. Existing small area source d
l dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

L1 Drop storefout of business/petroleum

2. ixew small area source o~
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * v, o' anN

QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
G
a

factlity qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and 1s not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was L( ) catlons. . .
e aQe /TR

AL/




F’ART [[1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

HOW N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qv ON @wa
Ay aN g@kia
Ay an

2y ON On/a

Qy QN Zha

,E"ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

ﬁn Part XI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior lo September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
|

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

o)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ay an

Lz\i ON ON/A
oy OnN ONA
@y QN

Qy QN #na

@y ON

Lovinod e i



. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 7 ay aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN aN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN awA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anN/A
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimears, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONnaA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS U
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 72y AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy @énN
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN @nN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN @nN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on parc concentrations? @%/DN 4NN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Mautained deviation reports? Oy ON @n/a
Problem corrected? ay N ON/A
§. Maintained compliance plan, i applicable? Ay ON AN/A

Yool s

LouSy i




[ﬁn\m VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ ay anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves . Ay OGN aON/A Muck cookers ay ON tN/a
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating thy QN ON/A Exhaust dampers @Ry ON OnvAa
Pumps dhy oN ONA . Diverter valves ;Zw ON Owa
Solvent tanks and containers BY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y UN anva

Water separators ﬁY aN anva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on ex(crior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

O 0D SN

Halogen leak detector .
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ZN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior. in a range of 0-500 ppm? - OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on'a \;'eekly basis? . ay OanN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? vy anN
Tivan FC\V\A\VI\ S/Q /cso
tuspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of fnspection

N X&/&u\ . ] §/ ot
© Inspeetor's Siogdire Approximate Date of Next Inspection’

Aol Pl i T
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TITLE V AIR QUALIIT\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /Y475 TIME OUT: /Y50 AIRS ID#: 0D JTOSFT !
TYPE OF FACILITY: Peve  Bro  Clivoun ' ~ -
FACILITY NAME: Mews k.dm:q_ CLonans DATE: ‘ 5“/3 /oo
FACILITY LOCATION: F030 3D ¥F e, |

M\C»N\ r \::L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ ®\ane Q. g e sy ' PHONENUMBER:_ 305 2 %F1l- (§32
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found tci be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Y N . ’ . . .

Wt mmosiecfyomcsy s g | Mot N e

/o

-a)a/\mwm

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YESp<] NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: f\%”
' (Approximate)
\

. L
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: “Loan ?C;\mnw\

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: &a/\ /A/\_.\‘ PHONE NUMBER:

Page of

oY 323-672F

Revised 10/96
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MEZI'BOPOI_ITAN DADE COUNTY FLORDA  ~ ~ o
METRODADER) -~ = - o . o R’ N - R j._

NOTICE OF VIOLATION '_: ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33 S.W..2nd AVENUE
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789

o Al Prosen __;mm

: . 'd N -
ADDRESS: . 030 SO FF e Mans CFC T
SOURCE/LOCATION - Moa M« Q,Qp_w L L
~You ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton ___ - </o /ac) S . the’ foIIowrng VIoIatron(s) of
‘Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental-Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
: Adm|n|strat|ve Code, was observed at the referenced location by an official of this- Department o
Operatrng wrthout an A|r Permrt _ i Excessrve V|s|b|e Em|ss|ons :
‘ ' Improper handlrng/removal of asbestosf-." , E

" Uncontrolled fugitive partrculates

, Non-compliance with .
- Stage Il Vapor Recovery

Non compl|ance with CFC reguIatlons ,: -

o~ OTHER

s;;;;f.ca..y - /u,x{ cerplione el Tl mw.jm o ﬂJﬂ
/w»l-*'\&o-v»‘ M‘&»—» o’. po~e lN»v-oLMJ-A E‘g!

In view of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted 10 me by Sectrons 24-54 and 24 5(1 5)a :
: Metropolltan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ordlnance 1 hereby order you to . .

-8 ’ Immed|ately upon receipt of thrs NOTICE initiate correctlve measures to’ ellmrnate and/or R
Cease and Desist the above referenced vrolatron(s) : :

. Lr:V Within 30- = daysof recerpt of this NOTICE submrt to this. offrce in wntrng the’ steps which .
*~ .. - you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include -
B ewdence of equment repairs, adjustments or servrcrng performed to correct the vroIatron

o . Wrthrn S days of- recerpt of th|s NOTICE, contact the Air. Sectlon of th|s Department at L
: -372-6925 to dlscuss air permrt reqU|rements ' -

o _ Within ____ daysof rece|pt of this NOTICE; contact Plan Revrew Sectron at 375 3330 to o
_'drscuss other Departmental permmlng reqmrements : .

_ _FarIure to compIy wrth the above or continued 0perat|on in vrotatlon of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the '
‘ enforcement and penalty proV|S|ons ‘of Sectrons 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolrtan Dade County Code

- .For further rnformatron regardrng the above please contact the Arr Sectron of, thrs offrce at 372 6925
- _Slncerely,

John W Renfrow P E
"‘Dlrector )

| ",Recelvedby ' . E.B ' " 7" (/ar\' fahm,\
\.S. _ -Sectlon — 4(/\

. ’Date




s gy

Bl s cans

Postage $
N ‘.er‘i‘lnd Fee - . - -

. .Return Receipt Fee
‘(Endorsemem Requnred)

- "Restrl ‘-'Dehveuy Fes | - R e

(En ent-Remivec |, oS - v
_AIRS ID # 02508
-3 T MARS DELUXE: ‘CLEANERS, .

|l L 7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE
[3?.’ '‘MIAMI FL

e)

133173

?nﬁn U5édjdaéu_qa?3.lua

T ALEX: PIQUERAS™ o ey

.

SN
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{l—

m
r\—
(=
rn
o Postage | $
r\—
o Certified Fee
- Postmark
ipt Fee Here

';' (End;esgjr:wr:srﬁ‘tegglcmireede) '
o Restricted Delivery Fee

) J o (Endorsement Required)

Q ! AIRS ID # 0250888
o | Post
g ) jﬂ MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
o [T ALEX PIQUERAS
- [Street, Apt. No 7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE
o | orPOBox Mo, MIAMI FL
O RS
| B
” @éélgﬁem m ucﬂ’éﬁ

Gomplete‘iterﬁs 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A ecelved by (Rlease Print Clearly) B Dat of Dejvery

so that we can return the card to you.,
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

[0 Agent
[J Addressee

ﬂwl 7

or on the front if space permits.

T AIRS ID # 0250888
" MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
 ALEX PIQUERAS

1. Article Addressed to:

D.lIs dehvery addre!s different from Jtem 1?2 [ Yes
If {ES enter dehvery ddresévgél;ow O No

7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE

MIAMI FL
33173

PN —

3. Seryice Type ﬁ‘s)\.,.__/ :
E%frﬁﬁed MW@/
O Registered 1 Hetlirn Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.op.

|

o

?DDL 0320 UDDL 97k EL?3

smce=s=;icted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

PS Form 3811 July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ(‘ EX /QUQ@A [ 7~ Z‘7 -0
7 —<|

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2. Article Number 7&&0 [é70 00/3 30?5-’ 3706

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return. Receipt

B Print your name and address on the reverse - ¥

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature [ ). :

[ ] Attacr]( r;(hi? ca{qf to the back '.:;f the mailpiece, X ﬂu&b‘/@é} ll:(gice!:etssee

or on the front if space permits.

- pace® D. Is delivery addféss/different from item 17 J Yes ©

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No
i e R T st TN

i 10 AIRS ID # 0250888001AG ;

. ALEX PIQUERAS :

' MARS DELUXE CLEANERS 1
} 7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE Y ?ﬂce Type ]

MIAMI FL -' Certified Mail [ Express Mail

. 33173 /1 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
; S T oo O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
l 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) . O Yes

102595-01-M-1424 \

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Fieqrxired)

.......... ALEX PIQUERAS
Street £ MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
S— 7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE
"7 MIAMI FL

?000 1kL70 0013 3095 370k

AIRS ID # 0250888001AG




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - [y m m & Agent
or on the front if space permits. Addressee

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0250888
MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
ALEX PIQUERAS

7020-22 SW-87TH AVENUE -
MIAMI FL 33173 1| 3 Service Type
' §Cenified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
: O insured Mail J c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)} : O Yes
|
2 Article Nurgber (Copy from service label) :
, A
000 P00 006 4127 A270
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

B U.S. Postal Service |
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
- A

_____ MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
Recipie. ALLEX PIQUERAS

__________ 702022 SW 87TH AVENUE
Street / MIAMI FL 33173

=
~ [
m
o
l'r; Postage | $
';I_ Certified Fee :

Postmark |
0 Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
n
3 Restricted Delivery Fee ' |
3 (Endorsement Required) .
)

= Totals ‘ ‘
= otal AIRS ID # 0250888 ,
]
e}
e}
e}
[
rL

instructions

T See Reversetor:

-




i

% SENDER: : . .

B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

» =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

Q@ =Print your name and address on the.reverse of this form so that we can retun this | gxtra fee):

@ card to you. )

% # Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

@ permit. .

»Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articl ber. : i i

§ s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was deliveread ::ng ?f?g‘ daetre 2. 1 Restricted Delivery

5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

2 o AIRS D # 0250888 //7 0§5L03/

E . MARSDELUXE CLEANERS i .|4b. Service Type ]

6 ! ALEX PIQUERAS [ Registered Certified
] ﬁ 1 7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE - | 00 Express Mail O Insured
} @ \ MIAMIFL 33173 {3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (3 COD

Q [ - + | 7. Date of Delivery

E L .

2 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

E and fee is paid) Il

5 6. Signa’(urW %yﬁmf)

o /
e : ;
l ~ PS Form 3811, December 1394 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service 0\0\
Receipt for Certified Mail' \ ‘:
N Incnirance. Coveraae PTQVide.d-# o |

: ' - AIRS ID'# 0250888
MARS DELUXE CLEANERS
ALEX PIQUERAS "
7020-22 SW 87TH AVENUE .
MIAMI FL 33173 ‘.
L ' - |
Postage $

Certified Fee i

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing 1
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

| Ps Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: * — T

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
8 Comg.zte items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also.wish to receive the
following services (for an

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
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delivered.
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X ! .
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A
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Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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